Non-instructional 711,906   121,663   629,121   38,878
Sixteenth section 146,111   200,557   -   54,446
Pension expense 2,653,285   -   -   (2,653,285)
Interest on long-term liabilities 46,110   -   -   (46,110)

Total Governmental Activities $ 15,884,017   $ 1,938,601   $ 2,072,757   $ (11,872,659)

General Revenues:
Taxes:

General purpose levies 2,939,986
Debt purpose levies 65

Unrestricted grants and contributions:
State 7,074,978
Federal 293,739

Unrestricted investment earnings 20,369
Sixteenth section sources 1,427,998
Other 62,823

Total General Revenues 11,819,958

Change in Net Position (52,701)

Net Position - Beginning, as previously reported 384,378
Prior Period Adjustments (5,652)

Net Position - Beginning, as restated 378,726

Net Position - Ending $ 326,025

Program Revenues

FRANKLIN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.18

Balance Sheet Exhibit C
June 30, 2017

Sixteenth Other Total
General Section Principal Governmental Governmental

Fund Fund Funds Funds
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,281,847   $ 800,249   $ 1,128,222   $ 6,210,318
Cash with fiscal agents -   65,446   -   65,446
Investments -   5,427,958   -   5,427,958
Due from other governments 222,915   -   151,812   374,727
Due from other funds 138,475   -   6,272   144,747
Advance to other funds -   987,668   -   987,668
Inventories -   -   18,895   18,895

Total assets $ 4,643,237   $ 7,281,321   $ 1,305,201   $ 13,229,759

Liabilities and Fund Balances
Liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 43,494   $ -   $ 1,692   $ 45,186
Due to other funds 5,543   1,060   138,144   144,747
Advances from other funds 987,668   -   -   987,668
Unavailable revenue - federal programs -   -   99   99

Total Liabilities 1,036,705   1,060   139,935   1,177,700

Fund Balances:
Nonspendable:

Inventory -   -   18,895   18,895
Permanent fund principal -   6,292,593   -   6,292,593
Advances -   987,668   -   987,668

Restricted:
Debt service -   -   1,814   1,814
Forestry improvement purposes -   -   395,064   395,064
Grant activities -   -   88,550   88,550
Unemployment benefits -   -   38,643   38,643
Food service -   -   116,619   116,619

Assigned:
Capital improvements -   -   505,681   505,681
Activity funds 105,993   -   -   105,993
Unassigned 3,500,539   -   -   3,500,539

Total Fund Balances  3,606,532   7,280,261   1,165,266   12,052,059
Total Liabilities and Fund Balances $ 4,643,237   $ 7,281,321   $ 1,305,201   $ 13,229,759

Major Funds

Governmental Funds
FRANKLIN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement. 19

Reconciliation of the Governmental Funds Balance Sheet to the Statement of Net Position Exhibit C-1
June 30, 2017

Total fund balances for governmental funds $ 12,052,059

1. Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and
therefore are not reported in the funds:

Land $ 86,590
Buildings 6,420,289
Building improvements 4,296,572
Improvements other than buildings 632,114
Mobile equipment 2,562,980